
      

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

Appendix D Table 2. Potential partners in regions outside of the U.S. where Upland Sa 

First Name Last name Email Country 

Andrés Bortoluzzi andres_bortoluzzi@yahoo.com.ar ARGENTINA 

Daniel Augusto Cardoni acardoni@mdp.edu.ar ARGENTINA 
Hernan Casanas casanas@avesargentinas.org.ar ARGENTINA 
Mario Chatellenaz mchatellenaz@yahoo.com.ar ARGENTINA 
Mariano Ordano mariano.ordano@gmail.com ARGENTINA 
Osvaldo E. Sala Osvaldo.Sala@asu.edu ARGENTINA 
Laura Yahdjian yahd-jian@ifeva.edu.ar ARGENTINA 
Luis David Biancucci luis.biancucci@gmail.com ARGENTINA 

Tjalle Boorsma tboorsma@armonia-bo.org BOLIVIA 
Mauricio Hererra araglaucogularis@hotmail.com BOLIVIA 
Kathia Rivero krivero@museonoelkempff.org BOLIVIA 

Rodrigo W. Soria Auza wilbersa@armonia-bo.org BOLIVIA 

Walfrido  Moraes Tomas tomasw@cpap.embrapa.br BRAZIL 

Rafael Antunes Dias rafael.dias@ufpel.edu.br BRAZIL 
Glayson Ariel Bencke gabencke@fzb.rs.gov.br BRAZIL 

Vagner Luis Camilotti curutie@gmail.com BRAZIL 

Sandra Maria Hartz sandra.hartz@ufrgs.br BRAZIL 

Marilise Mendonça Krügel marilisemk@gmail.com BRAZIL 

Luciano Nicolás Naka lnaka1@lsu.edu BRAZIL 

Alessandro Pacheco Nunes udu@ibest.com.br ,  udu-coroado@bol. BRAZIL 

Márcio Repenning mrepenning@gmail.com BRAZIL 

Carla Suertegaray Fontan carla@pucrs.br BRAZIL 

Daniel Tourem Gressler  dtgressler@unb.br BRAZIL 

Alexandre Uezu aleuezu@ipe.org.br BRAZIL 

mailto:acardoni@mdp.edu.ar
mailto:casanas@avesargentinas.org.ar
mailto:wilbersa@armonia-bo.org
mailto:gabencke@fzb.rs.gov.br
mailto:sandra.hartz@ufrgs.br
mailto:mrepenning@gmail.com


 

  
 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

André Magnani Xavier de Lima andremxlima@gmail.com BRAZIL 

Yanira Cifuentes-Sarmient ycifuentes@calidris.org.co COLOMBIA 

Carlos Ruiz cjruiz@calidris.org.co COLOMBIA 

Felipe A. Estela felipe.estela@gmail.com COLOMBIA 
Luís Germán Gómez-Bernal ggomez@unicauca.edu.co COLOMBIA 

Natalia Ocampo-Peñuela ocamponata@gmail.com COLOMBIA 

Ronald Mauricio Parra-Hernández goat@rnoa.org COLOMBIA 
Mónica Beatriz Ramírez-Burbano ramirez_monik@hotmail.com COLOMBIA 

Loreta Rosselli lrosselli@yahoo.com COLOMBIA 
Carlos Valderrama cvalderrama@wcs.org COLOMBIA 
Jeisson Zamudio jzamudio@calidris.org.co COLOMBIA 
Martín Acosta macosta@fbio.uh.cu CUBA 

Ianela García Lau ianela@fbio.uh.cu CUBA 
Alieny Gonzalez aglez@fbio.uh.cu CUBA 

Eduardo Inigo-Elias eei2@cornell.edu CUBA 
Luis David Maturell de la Rosa ldavid@bioeco.ciges.inf.cu CUBA 
Lourdes Mujica Valdes lmugica@fbio.uh.cu CUBA 
Antonio Rodriguez arguez@fbio.uh.cu CUBA 
Freddy Rodríguez Santana freddy@bioeco.ciges.inf.cu CUBA 

Yasit Segovia Vega yasit@bioeco.ciges.inf.cu  yasit@nauta. CUBA 

Humberto Berlanga hberlang@xolo.conabio.gob.mx MEXICO 
Alberto Macías-Duarte alberto.macias@ues.mx MEXICO 

Adolfo G. Navarro-Sigüenza adolfon@ciencias.unam.mx MEXICO 
Carlos Aguirre Calderón aguicar@hotmail.com; caguirre@itelsalt MEXICO 

Jorge Allen Bobadilla MEXICO 

Pedro Ángel Calderón Domíngue uamachetes@yahoo.com.mx MEXICO 
Enrique Carreón Hernández profaunachih@yahoo.com.mx MEXICO 

Fabio Germán Cupul Magaña  fcupul@pv.udg.mx MEXICO 
Patricia Escalante Pliego tilmatura@ib.unam.mx MEXICO 

Raúl Ortiz-Pulido raulortizpulido@yahoo.com MEXICO 

mailto:goat@rnoa.org
mailto:ianela@fbio.uh.cu
mailto:aglez@fbio.uh.cu
mailto:ldavid@bioeco.ciges.inf.cu
mailto:arguez@fbio.uh.cu
mailto:freddy@bioeco.ciges.inf.cu
mailto:yasit@bioeco.ciges.inf.cu
mailto:hberlang@xolo.conabio.gob.mx
mailto:alberto.macias@ues.mx
mailto:adolfon@ciencias.unam.mx
mailto:uamachetes@yahoo.com.mx
mailto:profaunachih@yahoo.com.mx
mailto:tilmatura@ib.unam.mx


 

 

 

 

 

José I. González Rojas 

Juan Carlos 
Jürgen 
Gerardo Gustavo 

Guzman 
Hoth 
Morales Garza 

César Posadas-Leal 

Jorge E. Ramírez-Albores 

María Guadalupe Ramírez-Cedillo 

jose.gonzalezr@uanl.mx MEXICO 

jguzmana2006@gmail.com MEXICO 
jhothvdm@gmail.com MEXICO 
ggmorales33@hotmail.com MEXICO 

cposadas@uaslp.mx , lchapa@ipicyt.edu MEXICO 

jramirez@slc.ecosur.mx ; jorgeramirez2 MEXICO 

mcedillo@slc.ecosur.mx MEXICO 
Irene Ruvalcaba Ortega i.ruvalcaba.o@gmail.com MEXICO 

Cecilio A. Barrantes 

Enrique R. 

Joaquín

Matilde 

Flores

 Aldabe 

Alfaro 

Adrián B. 

Marcel 

Azpiroz 

Calvar 

Adrián 

José M. 

Stagi 

Venzal 

Juan Carlos Fernández-Ordóñez 

Miguel 

Margarita 
Roxibel 

Cristina 

Lentino 

Martínez 
Pelayo E. 

Sainz-Borgo 

cbarrantes@lamolina.edu.pe PERU 

 efm@lamolina.edu.pe PERU 

joaquin@aldabe.org URUGUAY 

malfaro@fcien.edu.uy URUGUAY 

aazpiroz@iibce.edu.uy URUGUAY 

mcalvar@mgap.gub.uy URUGUAY 

adrian.stagi@gmail.com URUGUAY 

dpvuru@hotmail.com URUGUAY 

aramacaovenezuela@gmail.com VENEZUELA 

miguellentino@fundacionwhphelps.org VENEZUELA 

mmartinez@fundacionwhphelps.org VENEZUELA 
VENEZUELA 

cristinasainzb@usb.ve VENEZUELA 

mailto:jose.gonzalezr@uanl.mx
mailto:jguzmana2006@gmail.com
mailto:jhothvdm@gmail.com
mailto:jramirez@slc.ecosur.mx
mailto:mcedillo@slc.ecosur.mx
mailto:adrian.stagi@gmail.com
mailto:dpvuru@hotmail.com
mailto:cristinasainzb@usb.ve
mailto:mmartinez@fundacionwhphelps.org
mailto:miguellentino@fundacionwhphelps.org
mailto:aramacaovenezuela@gmail.com
mailto:dpvuru@hotmail.com
mailto:adrian.stagi@gmail.com
mailto:mcalvar@mgap.gub.uy
mailto:joaquin@aldabe.org
mailto:i.ruvalcaba.o@gmail.com
mailto:mcedillo@slc.ecosur.mx
mailto:jramirez@slc.ecosur.mx
mailto:lchapa@ipicyt.edu
mailto:cposadas@uaslp.mx


               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

andpipers (Bartramia longicauda) migrate and wint 

Focus, speciality, or publication title 

Burning. Grazing. Neotropical grassland birds 
Avian responses to varying intensity of cattle 
production in south-eastern South America 
bird research and conservation 
Burning. Grazing. Neotropical grasslands 
Burning. Grazing. Neotropical grasslands 
The future of South American grasslands 
The future of South American grasslands 
Burning. Grazing. Neotropical grassland birds 
Beni Department of Bolivia, burning, grazing, 
ranchlands 
Agroecosystems in Department of Santa Cruz 
Agroecosystems in Department of Santa Cruz 
Beni Department of Bolivia, burning, grazing, 
ranchlands 

Birds of the Pantanal 
Grasslands Alliance. Birds of extensive cattle ranches 
of the Campanha Meridional region 
Sulinos grasslands of Rio Grande do Sul 

Grasslands birds; Southern Brazil 

Cinereous harrier (Circus cinereus) in  Rio Grande do 
Sul 
Cinereous harrier (Circus cinereus) in  Rio Grande do 
Sul 
Bird distribution and biogeography in the Rio Branco 
basin, Roraima 

Birds of the Pantanal 

Birds of Rio Grande do Sul 
Birds of Rio Grande do Sul; Conservation of grassland 
birds 
Effects of habitat fragmentation on grassland bird 
communities in a private farmland in the Pampa 
biome 

Birds of the State of São Paulo 



 

 

 

 

 

avifauna, Campos, Floresta Atlântica, fragmentação, 
unidades de conservação 
Waterbirds, grassland birds, and birds of agricultural 
habitats of Colombia 
Waterbirds, grassland birds, and birds of agricultural 
habitats of Colombia 

Birds of the Cauca Department, Colombia 
Birds of the Cauca Department, Colombia 

Migratory Birds of the Orinoquía 

Birds of the Ibagué - Tolima 
Birds of the Cauca Department, Colombia 

Wetland habitats of the savannah of Bogotá 
Conservation of shorebirds in Colombia 
Survey of wetland birds in Colombia 
Reddish Egrets; waterbirds 

Reddish Egrets, Cuban Martin, Caribbean Bird Festival 
Reddish Egrets, Caribbean Bird Festival 
Migratory birds in Cuba and in the Caribbean; based 
in the US 
Bird banding 
Major contact, bird surveys, waterbirds 
Waterbirds 
Environmental education/birds 
(La Sagra's Flycatcher (Myiarchus sagrae); 
Recommended by Nicasio Viña 
Conservación de los Pastizales del Desierto 
Chihuahuense 
Where do grassland birds winter? 

Biodiversity/Birds México 
Grasslands in the state of Chihuahua 
Grassland birds wintering in agricultural regions in NE 
Mexico 

Grasslands in the state of Chihuahua 
Grasslands in the state of Chihuahua 

Waterbirds in El Salado, Jalisco 
Bird Conservation in 2015 

Bird Conservation in 2015 



 

 

 

 

 

Long-billed curlew (Numenius americanus) telemetry 
in Chihuahua 

Grasslands in Chihuahua 
Grasslands in Chihuahua 
Birds of native grasses in Tamaulipas 

Grassland bird surveys in Jalisco 

Birds of Morelos 

Birds of Morelos 
Where do grassland birds winter? 

Cost estimates for conservation of grassland birds 

Cost estimates for conservation of grassland birds 

Rice fields and shorebirds 
Wintering diet Upland Sandpiper (Bartramia 
longicauda) 

Grassland bird habitat vegetation structure 

Rice fields and shorebirds 
Plovers of the grasslands: new observations in 
northern Uruguay 
Plovers of the grasslands: new observations in 
northern Uruguay 

Bird banding and surveying 
Major contact for bird research; museum curator, 
bander 

Waterbird surveys in Venezuela: 2006–2010 
Bird Conservation 

Waterbird surveys in Venezuela: 2006–2010 



                   

 

 

 
 

 
 

ter. 

Organization 

Laboratorio de Sistemas de Información Geográfica y Teledetección, 
Agrarian Sciences, Universidad Nacional de Litoral, Santa Fe, Argentina 
Instituto de Investigaciones Marinas y Costeras (IIMyC) - CONICET/UNMdP 
Research institute, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Board President, Aves Argentinas 

Colorado State University 
Universidad de Buenos Aires 

Asociacion Armonia 
Mueso de Noel Kempff Mercado 
Mueso de Noel Kempff Mercado 

Asociacion Armonia 
Pesquisador, MSc. em Vida Selvagem  Embrapa Pantanal Rua 21 de 
setembro, 1880, Caixa Postal 109, CEP 79.320-900, Corumbá, MS 

Instituto de Biologia, Universidade Federal de Pelotas, Pelotas, RS 
Fundação Zoobotânica do Rio Grande do Sul. Porto Alegre. 

Earth System Science at National Institute for Space Research - INPE 

Universidade Federal de Santa Maria, Ecologia 
Universidade Federal de Santa Maria, Departamento de Engenharia Sanitária 
e Ambiental (DESA) 
Laboratório de Ornitologia, Departamento de Zoologia, Universidade Federal 
de Pernambuco 
Fundação Pantanal Com Ciência/Conservation International do BRAZIL 
Embrapa Pantanal Laboratório de Vida Selvagem 
Laboratório de Ornitologia - Museu de Ciências e Tecnologia. Pontifícia 
Universidade Católica do Rio Grande do Sul, 
Pontifícia Universidade Católica do Rio Grande do Sul; Programa de Pós-
Graduação em Zoologia 

Instituto de Pesquisas Ecológicas, São Paulo 



 

 

 

 

 

Universidade Federal do Paraná, Curitiba 

Asociación Calidris 

Asociación Calidris 

Departamento de Biología, Wake Forest University, Winston. Salem, NC 
Profesor Titular Dpto. Biología Universidad del Cauca 

Phd Candidate at Duke University, Raleigh-Durham, North Carolina Area 
Grupo de Observación de Aves del Tolima GOAT Bloque la María, Facultad 
de Ciencias, Universidad del Tolima, Ibagué-Tolima 
Universidad del Valle, Cali 

Docente en Universidad de Ciencias Aplicadas y Ambientales UDCA, Bogotá 
Asociación Calidris, Cali, 
Asociación Calidris 
Facultad de Biología, Universidad de la Habana, Cuba 

Facultad de Biología, Universidad de la Habana, Cuba 
Facultad de Biología, Universidad de la Habana, Cuba 

Cornell Lab of Ornithology 
BIOECO 
Facultad de Biología, Universidad de la Habana, Cuba 
Facultad de Biología, Universidad de la Habana, Cuba 
BIOECO; currently Corredor Biológicod el Caribe, DR 

BIOECO 

CONABIO 
Universidad Estatal de Sonora 
Museo de Zoología, Facultad de Ciencias, Universidad Nacional Autónoma de 
México, 
Universidad Autónoma de Chihuahua 

Universidad Autónoma de Nuevo León, Facultad de Ciencias Biologicas 

Universidad Autónoma de Chihuahua, Facultad de Zootecnia y Ecología 
CONABIO 

Departamento de Ciencias Biológicas del Centro Universitario de la Costa de 
la Universidad de Guadalajara (UdeG) ; campus de Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco 
Instituto de Biología, Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico 
Centro de Investigaciones Biológicas; Universidad Autónoma del Estado de 
Hidalgo 



 
 

        
      

            
 

        
      

            
 

 

 

 

 

 

Universidad Autónoma de Nuevo León, Facultad de Ciencias Biologicas 
Coordinador Alianza Regional Conservación Pastizales Desierto 
Chihuahuense 
Conservation International 
Universidad Autónoma de Nuevo León 

Instituto Potosino de Investigación Científica y Tecnológica, San Luis Potosí

 Instituto Potosino de Investigación Científica y Tecnológica, San Luis Potosí 

 Instituto Potosino de Investigación Científica y Tecnológica, San Luis Potosí 
Universiadad Autónoma de Nuevo León 
Investigador Asociado. Laboratorio de Utilización de Pastizales del 
Departamento de Producción Animal. Universidad Nacional Agraria 
La Molina. Avenida La Molina s/n – La Molina, Apdo. 12-056 – Lima 
12- Perú 
Investigador Asociado. Laboratorio de Utilización de Pastizales del 
Departamento de Producción Animal. Universidad Nacional Agraria 
La Molina. Avenida La Molina s/n – La Molina, Apdo. 12-056 – Lima 
12- Perú 
http://biodiversidad.fcien.edu.uy/www_bec/integrantes/joaquin_aldabe.ht 
ml 
Magister en Ciencias Biologicas at Averaves, Facultad de Ciencias, 
Universidad de la Republica 

Laboratorio de Genética de la Conservación, Instituto de Investigaciones 
Biológicas Clemente Estable, Av. Italia 3318 (CP 11600), Montevideo
 Departamento de Fauna, División Biodiversidad. Cerrito 318, Piso 2. 11.000 
Montevideo 

EcoTours, Uruguay 

Universidad de la República, Salto 
Presidente - Fundación Científica ARA MACAO   Ap. Postal 94  |  2201 San 
Carlos (Cojedes) Tel. 04263498041 

Fundación Phelps 
Laboratorio de Biología y Conservación de Aves, Centro Museo de Biología, 
Facultad de Ciencias, Universidad Central de Venezuela 
Universidad de los Andes, Mérida 

Universidad Simón Bolívar, Departamento de Biología de Organismos 

http://biodiversidad.fcien.edu.uy/www_bec/integrantes/joaquin_aldabe.ht
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